Page 1 of 1

Village of Boonville Board of Trustees 13149 State Route 12 Boonville, NY 13309

RESTORE NY ROUND 9 PUBLIC HEARING AND PROPERTY ASSESSMENT LIST GARRETT BOONE, INC. **NOVEMBER 26, 2024** 6:45 PM

Present: Mayor Dellerba, Trustees Andrews, Brach, Stabb and Satterly, Treasurer/Grant Administrator Lisa Kaiding, and Clerk Lee. Visitors: None.

Mayor Dellerba called the Public Hearing to order at 6:45 pm.

The Village of Boonville will submit the following properties for a Restore New York Communities Initiative (Restore NY) application. If successful, the proposed application will allow the Village of Boonville to request up to \$1,000,000 in funding for the project to be known as Garrett Boone, Inc. located at 133,135, 139 Main Street which fits the Restore NY goal of revitalizing urban centers, rural areas and disadvantaged communities and will attract individuals, families and commercial enterprises to the municipality.

Mayor Dellerba opened the floor for public comment. No further comments were made. Mayor Dellerba closed the Public Hearing at 7:00PM.

Wendy Lee Wendy Lee, Village Clerk